

CITY OF ALBANY
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490
 Albany, OR 97321
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

APPARENT BID RESULTS –

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.
- It is the City's intent to award to the lowest responsible, responsive bidder.

PROJECT: Chicago Street Infill
PROJECT MANAGER: Nolan Nelson
BID DATE: April 12, 2022

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	BIDDERS:		Engineer's Estimate		GELCO CONSTRUCTION CO. SALEM, OR		M.L. HOUCK CONSTRUCTION CO.		BRX, INC. ALBANY, OR		PACIFIC EXCAVATION, INC. EUGENE, OR		NORTH SANTIAM PAVING CO. STAYTON, OR	
		NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	10,000.00	\$10,000.00	20,700.00	20,700.00	32,450.00	32,450.00	7,600.00	7,600.00	36,500.00	36,500.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,100.00	3,100.00	750.00	750.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	LS	1,000.00	\$1,000.00	1,159.00	1,159.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	700.00	700.00	750.00	750.00
4	Unclassified Excavation	300	CY	50.00	\$15,000.00	36.30	10,890.00	36.75	11,025.00	25.00	7,500.00	28.00	8,400.00	37.50	11,250.00
5	Overexcavation and Foundation Stabilization	30	CY	75.00	\$2,250.00	96.60	2,898.00	56.50	1,695.00	85.00	2,550.00	108.00	3,240.00	125.00	3,750.00
6	Subgrade Geotextile Fabric	430	SY	5.00	\$2,150.00	2.45	1,053.50	1.60	688.00	3.00	1,290.00	2.00	860.00	2.35	1,010.50
7	Crushed Aggregate Base	385	TON	30.00	\$11,550.00	42.40	16,324.00	30.65	11,800.25	45.00	17,325.00	36.00	13,860.00	35.10	13,513.50
8	1/2-inch Warm Mix Asphalt Concrete	100	TON	200.00	\$20,000.00	153.00	15,300.00	174.75	17,475.00	198.00	19,800.00	207.00	20,700.00	142.75	14,275.00
9	Standard Curb and Gutter	95	LF	65.00	\$6,175.00	45.60	4,332.00	82.90	7,875.50	70.00	6,650.00	109.00	10,355.00	81.75	7,766.25
10	Rolled Curb and Gutter	70	LF	70.00	\$4,900.00	47.50	3,325.00	79.90	5,593.00	70.00	4,900.00	127.00	8,890.00	84.00	5,880.00
11	4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	65	SY	110.00	\$7,150.00	82.30	5,349.50	132.50	8,612.50	100.00	6,500.00	149.00	9,685.00	196.00	12,740.00
12	6-Inch PCC Sidewalk	40	SY	125.00	\$5,000.00	105.00	4,200.00	155.00	6,200.00	120.00	4,800.00	177.00	7,080.00	196.00	7,840.00
13	Remove and Replace 4-Inch PCC Sidewalk	15	SY	200.00	\$3,000.00	174.00	2,610.00	190.00	2,850.00	160.00	2,400.00	320.00	4,800.00	260.00	3,900.00
14	Curb Drain	60	LF	15.00	\$900.00	28.70	1,722.00	17.50	1,050.00	25.00	1,500.00	54.00	3,240.00	25.00	1,500.00
15	Landscape Restoration	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,300.00	1,300.00	6,200.00	6,200.00	700.00	700.00	2,015.00	2,015.00
16	4-Inch Asphalt Trench Patch	70	SY	100.00	\$7,000.00	138.00	9,660.00	92.00	6,440.00	105.00	7,350.00	120.00	8,400.00	106.50	7,455.00
17	6-Inch Ductile Iron Water Line	260	LF	130.00	\$33,800.00	103.00	26,780.00	105.00	27,300.00	130.00	33,800.00	97.00	25,220.00	124.75	32,435.00
18	6-Inch Gate Valve	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,530.00	3,060.00	705.00	1,410.00	2,000.00	4,000.00	1,756.00	3,512.00	960.00	1,920.00
19	Standard 1-Inch Service Assembly	6	EA	2,500.00	\$15,000.00	4,050.00	24,300.00	3,370.00	20,220.00	3,200.00	19,200.00	3,500.00	21,000.00	3,600.00	21,600.00
20	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	1	EA	6,500.00	\$6,500.00	5,730.00	5,730.00	5,065.00	5,065.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	7,550.00	7,550.00
21	6-Inch x 8 Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	3,420.00	3,420.00	3,255.00	3,255.00	4,200.00	4,200.00	4,600.00	4,600.00	3,650.00	3,650.00
22	6-Inch x 6 Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	8,000.00	\$8,000.00	618.00	618.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	1,450.00	1,450.00
23	Coordinate 6" x 6" Live Tap	1	LS	3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1,620.00	1,620.00	1,570.00	1,570.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	4,975.00	4,975.00
24	8-Inch PVC Sewer Main	100	LF	110.00	\$11,000.00	102.00	10,200.00	107.50	10,750.00	155.00	15,500.00	132.00	13,200.00	118.50	11,850.00
25	Spot Repair of Existing Sewer Main	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	5,850.00	5,850.00	4,450.00	4,450.00	2,600.00	2,600.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	8,081.15	8,081.15
26	4-Inch PVC Sewer Lateral	80	LF	100.00	\$8,000.00	86.10	6,888.00	96.00	7,680.00	100.00	8,000.00	101.00	8,080.00	94.10	7,528.00
27	4-Inch Property Line Sewer Cleanout	3	EA	600.00	\$1,800.00	467.00	1,401.00	800.00	2,400.00	350.00	1,050.00	277.00	831.00	455.20	1,365.60
28	Connect to Existing Manhole	1	LS	2,500.00	\$2,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,365.00	2,365.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
29	Standard Precast Manhole	1	LS	7,000.00	\$7,000.00	7,110.00	7,110.00	5,215.00	5,215.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	6,800.00	6,800.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
TOTAL					204,675.00		205,000.00		210,954.25		219,215.00		242,153.00		249,500.00